

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3309 OF 2004

In

FIRST APPEAL 14 OF 1999

Chottelal Devilal Kotia ...APPLICANT
V/S

Chhaganlal Devilal KotiaRESPONDENT

None for Appellant

Ms. Neeta Chhotelal Kotia Appellant No. 1(b) Present in Court.

Adv. Mr. Aviral Jain i/b M/s. Vesta Legal for Legal Heirs of
Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : 16th October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)