

sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3309 OF 2004
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 14 OF 1999**

Chottelal Devilal Kotia ... Applicant/ Appellant
V/s.
Chhaganlal Devilal Kotia ... Respondent

Mr. Pramod Bhosle i/by Ms. Devika Nigade for the Appellant.
Mr. Ashwin Bhadang a/w Mr. Aman Singh Vig, Mr. Aditya Shinde
i/by Vesta Legal for the Respondent.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 4TH DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. The Advocate for the Appellant and the Respondent state that the parties are exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement and, for this purpose, they seek an adjournment.
2. At their request, list the matter on 15th January 2026 under the caption 'for settlement'.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)