

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 14 OF 1999

Chhotelal Devilal KotiaAPPELLANT

V/S

Chhaganlal D. KotiaRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3309 OF 2004

In

First Appeal 14 OF 1999

Chottelal Devilal KotiaAPPLICANT

V/S

Chhaganlal Devilal KotiaRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1095 OF 2026

In

First Appeal 14 OF 1999

Neeta Chhotelal KotiaPETITIONER

V/S

Chhaganlal D. Kotia Since Deceased Thr. Lrs....RESPONDENT

1.1 Urmila Chhaganlal Kotia

Mr. Pramod Bhosle a/w Ms. Nikita Pawar i/by Ms. Devika
Nigade for Applicants.

Mr. Ashwin Bhadang a/w Ms. Apoorva Bhadang and Mr.
Aayush Shah i/by Vesta Legal for Respondents in
IA/1095/2026.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 12th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)